SCHOOL OF
HEALTH SCIENCES

ACADEMIC POINTS

PHTA Application Scoring 2024-2025

Overall College GPA

Max points: 20

*If less than 12 college credit hours have been earned, High School GPA is used to calculate average GPA.

2.00-2.09 -
2.10-2.19 -
2.20-2.29 -
2.30-2.39 -
2.40-2.49 -
2.50-2.59 -
2.60-2.69 -
2.70-2.76 -

ACT Composite Score

5 points
6 points
7 points
8 points
9 points
10 points
11 points

12 points

2.80-2.89
2.90-2.99
3.00-3.09
3.10-3.19
3.20-3.29
3.30-3.39
3.40-3.49
3.50-4.00

13 points
14 points
15 points
16 points
17 points
18 points
19 points

20 points

Max points: 10

*ACT SuperScores are not accepted. Expired ACT scores are accepted. SAT scores are accepted with Program
Director approval but not advised.

1-14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -

ACT Science Score

0 points
2 points
3 points

5 points

18
19
20
21-36

6 points
8 points
9 points

10 points

Max points: 20

*ACT SuperScores are not accepted. Expired ACT scores are accepted. SAT scores are accepted with Program
Director approval but not advised.

10 -
11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 -
17 -
18 -

1 point

2 points
3 points
4 points
5 points
6 points
7 points
8 points

9 points

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27-36

10 points
11 points
12 points
13 points
14 points
15 points
17 points
19 points
20 points
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SCHOOL OF
HEALTH SCIENCES

INTERVIEW POINTS

PHTA Application Scoring 2024-2025

Interview with Program Director

Writing Sample

Clinical Observations

Max points: 20

Max points: 15

Max points: 15

Maximum Academic Points - 50
Maximum Interview Points - 50
Maximum Total Points - 100
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